General information about company

Scrip code 542011

NSE Symbol GRSE

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED
ISIN INE382Z01011

Name of the company

Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers Limited

Whether company is SME

No

Class of Security

Equity Shares

Type of report

Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)

31-12-2024

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?

Yes

Declaration
. Promoter and Promoter Public Non Promoter-
BN ey VeI Group shareholder Non Public

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No

4 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are No No No No

issued?

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No

6 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? | No No

7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No

8 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No




Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)
As on shareholding date 49 4.06
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 49 3.97
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 49 4.48
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 49 3.87
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 49 3.65

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities

No. Of | No. Of Shareholding as a | (IX)
No. of Total nos.
. Partly shares % of total no. of
Categor Crizgony oif | Nios, Oif Ly e aid-uj underlyin gl shares (calculated
E9TY | shareholder | shareholders up equity paic-up ying (VII) = No of Voting (XIV) Rights
D equity Depository as per SCRR, 0
(I1) (IIT) shares held ; IV)+(V)+ Total as a % of
shares Receipts 1957) (VIII) As a
(av) held (V) | (V1) VD) % of (A+B+C2) (A+B+O)
¢ Class eg: X | Class eg:y | Total
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 1 85341240 85341240 74.5 85341240 85341240 74.5
Group
(B) Public 421147 29210760 29210760 25.5 29210760 29210760 25.5
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(CD) underlying
DRs
Shares held
(C2) by Employee
Trusts
Total 421148 114552000 114552000 100 114552000 114552000 100




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Number of
Shareholding , as | Number of ;}];;;Zd ot _
No. Of Shares | a % assuming full Ll?cked( )1(nH) otherwise Sub-categorization of shares
. : shares
No. Of No. of Shares Underlylpg conversion of encumbered | Number of
Shares . Outstanding convertible (XI11I) .
Category of . Underlying . o equity shares
Category Underlying . convertible securities (as a :
shareholder . Outstanding . held in
@D Outstanding securities and | percentage of .
(II) ; Warrants . dematerialized
convertible . No. Of diluted share As a %
Hies (X (Xi) W ts (Xi ital) (XT)= sa% Asa % |form (XIV)
securities (X) arrants (Xi) [ capital) (XI) o of total No. ot Sub- Sub- Sub-
(@) (VIDH(X) As a % " | Shares : category | category | category
of (A+B+C2) (a) (a) | Shares . .
held held (b) (1) (i1) (ii1)
(b)
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 74.5 85341240
Group
(B) Public 25.5 29210755 0 0 0
Non
© Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(CD) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2) Employee
Trusts
Total 100 114551995 0 0 0




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

N Shareholding | Number of Voting Rights held in each
O?' as a % of class of securities (IX)
Catecory & No. of Partly Isi&rgsf Total nos. 2(1)1‘[;1;510. e
gory Nos. Of fully paid | paid- . shares held No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total
Name of the . underlying _ (calculated
Sr. shareholders | up equity | up ; (VII) = asa %
Shareholders .. | Depository as per
(I1D) shares held | equity ; AV)H(V)+ of
D Receipts SCRR,
Iv) shares (VI) Total
hel (VD) 1957) (VIII) | Class eg: | Class :
eld As a% of | Total Voting
V) a0 X cey rights
(A+B+C2) &
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
1) Indian
Central
(b) gt‘;’:mmem/ 1 85341240 85341240 |74.5 85341240 85341240 |74.5
Government(s)
Sub-Total (A)(1) 1 85341240 85341240 |74.5 85341240 85341240 |74.5
) Foreign
Total Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A)=(A)(1)HA)(2) 1 85341240 85341240 |74.5 85341240 85341240 |74.5
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
@) Institutions (Domestic)
(a) Mutual Funds | 14 1868258 1868258 1.63 1868258 1868258 1.63
Alternate
() Investment 3 252027 252027 0.22 252027 252027 0.22
Funds
(e) Insurance 4 20654 20654 0.02 20654 20654 0.02
Companies
NBFCs
@) registered with | 1 70 70 0 70 70 0
RBI
Sub-Total (B)(1) 22 2141009 2141009 1.87 2141009 2141009 | 1.87




(@)

Institutions (Foreign)

(d)

Foreign
Portfolio
Investors
Category 1

66

4039628

4039628

3.53

4039628

4039628

3.53

(e)

Foreign
Portfolio
Investors
Category II

203495

203495

0.18

203495

203495

0.18

Sub-Total (B)(2)

74

4243123

4243123

3.7

4243123

4243123

3.7

3

Central Government / State Government(s)

4

Non-institutions

(b)

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

200

200

200

200

(2

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal share
capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs

411893

19787044

19787044

17.27

19787044

19787044

17.27

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal share
capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

19

880032

880032

0.77

880032

880032

0.77

Non Resident
Indians (NRIs)

4539

654492

654492

0.57

654492

654492

0.57

M

Bodies
Corporate

781

858916

858916

0.75

858916

858916

0.75

(m)

Any Other
(specify)

3818

645944

645944

0.56

645944

645944

0.56




Sub-Total (B)(4) 421051 22826628 22826628 |19.93 22826628 22826628 |[19.93
Total Public Shareholding
421147 29210760 29210760 |25.5 29210760 29210760 |[25.5
B)=B)(HHB)2)+B)(3)+(B)(4)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total ( A+B+C2) 421148 114552000 114552000 | 100 114552000 114552000 | 100
Total (A+B+C) 421148 114552000 114552000 | 100 114552000 114552000 | 100
Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
Shareholding Number of
0,
ﬁssu?ni/;g full Nurnber.of ;Eiir;:d or oy
No. Of : Locked in . Sub-categorization of shares
conversion otherwise
No. Of Shares shares (XII)
No. of . of encumbered
Shares Underlying . Number of
. Shares . convertible (XIII) .
Underlying . Outstanding i equity shares
. Underlying . securities ( as X
Sr. Outstanding Outstandin convertible 2 nercentage held in
convertible Warrants & | securities o fp diluted & Asa Asa | dematerialized
securities . and No. Of . % of % of | form (XIV) Sub- Sub-
(Xi) share capital) | No |total | N 1 u u Sub-
(X) Warrants 0. | tota 0. | tota ub-category
. XD)= Sh Sh category | category | ...
(Xi) (a) (a) ares | (a) ares . .. (ii1)
(VID+(X) As held held (1) (i)
a % of b b
(A+B+C2) ®) ®)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(b) 74.5 85341240
Sub-Total (A)(1) 74.5 85341240
(2) Foreign
Total Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group 74.5 85341240
(A)=ANDHA)2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions (Domestic)
(a) 1.63 1868258 0 0 0




(c) 0.22 252027

(e) 0.02 20654

(@) 0 70
Sub-Total (B)(1) 1.87 2141009
2) Institutions (Foreign)

(d) 3.53 4039628
(e) 0.18 203495
Sub-Total (B)(2) 3.7 4243123
3) Central Government / State Government(s)

4) Non-institutions

(b) 0 200

(2) 17.27 19787039
(h) 0.77 880032

@) 0.57 654492

0] 0.75 858916
(m) 0.56 645944
Sub-Total (B)(4) 19.93 22826623
BB DB BB 22 221073
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total ( A+B+C2) 100 114551995
Total (A+B+C) 100 114551995




Central Government/ State Government(s)

Searial No. 1

Name of the Shareholders (I) THE PRESIDENT OF INDIA Click here to go back
PAN (1) 7777799997 Total

No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV) 85341240 85341240
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)

No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI) 85341240 85341240
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of 745 745
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 85341240 85341240
Class eg:y

Total 85341240 85341240
Total as a % of Total Voting rights 74.5 74.5

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)

No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and warrants (X)

Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted 745 745

share capital) (XI)= (VID)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIIT)

No. (a)




As a % of total Shares held (b)
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV) 85341240 85341240
Reason for not providing PAN
Reason for not providing PAN Textual Information(1)
Shareholder type Promoter
Text Block

Textual Information(1) The President of India does not have PAN.

Mutual Funds
Searial No. 1
Name of the Shareholders (I) gﬁiigggsgfv(fﬁiﬁ\é\;&% FUCIELING Click here to go back
PAN (1) AAATHI1809A Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV) 1219087 1219087
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI) 1219087 1219087
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a 1.06 1.06
% of (A+B+C2)
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)
Class eg: X 1219087 1219087
Class eg:y
Total 1219087 1219087
Total as a % of Total Voting rights 1.06 1.06

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)




No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants

(Xi) (a)

Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a
percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)

1.06

1.06

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total Shares held (b)

Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)

1219087

1219087

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i)

Sub-category (ii)

Sub-category (iii)

Any Other (specify)

Searial No. 1

Clearing

Ly Members

Trusts

HUF

Employees

LLP

Category / More than 1 percentage Category

Category

Category

Category

Category

Name of the Shareholders (I)

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the Shareholders (I) 42

12

3580

107

77

3818

No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV) 109439

4051

469624

24383

38447

645944




No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)

No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)

109439

4051

469624

24383

38447

645944

Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)

0.1

0.41

0.02

0.03

0.56

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

109439

4051

469624

24383

38447

645944

Class eg:y

Total

109439

4051

469624

24383

38447

645944

Total as a % of Total Voting rights

0.1

0.41

0.02

0.03

0.56

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)

No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi) (a)

Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible
securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X)
As a % of (A+B+C2)

0.1

0.41

0.02

0.03

0.56

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total Shares held (b)

Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)

109439

4051

469624

24383

38447

645944

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i)

Sub-category (ii)

Sub-category (iii)




