

### General information about company

Scrip code	542011
NSE Symbol	GRSE
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED
ISIN	INE382Z01011
Name of the company	Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers Limited
Whether company is SME	No
Class of Security	Equity Shares
Type of report	Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2024
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date	
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	Yes

### Declaration

Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter-Non Public
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No	No
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	No	No	No	No
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	No	No	No	No
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No	No
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No	No
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No	No		
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No	No	No	No
8	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	No			

**Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits**

Particular	Approved limits (%)	Limits utilized (%)
As on shareholding date	49	4.06
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	49	3.97
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	49	4.48
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	49	3.87
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	49	3.65

**Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities**

Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			Total as a % of (A+B+C)
								No of Voting (XIV) Rights			
								Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	1	85341240			85341240	74.5	85341240		85341240	74.5
(B)	Public	421147	29210760			29210760	25.5	29210760		29210760	25.5
(C)	Non Promoter-Non Public										
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs										
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts										
	Total	421148	114552000			114552000	100	114552000		114552000	100

**Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities**

Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	Sub-categorization of shares		
						No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)		Sub-category (i)	Sub-category (ii)	Sub-category (iii)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group				74.5					85341240			
(B)	Public				25.5					29210755	0	0	0
(C)	Non Promoter-Non Public												
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs												
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts												
	Total				100					114551995	0	0	0

**Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group**

Sr.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			
								No of Voting (XIV) Rights			Total as a % of Total Voting rights
								Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	
A	Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group										
(1)	Indian										
(b)	Central Government/ State Government(s)	1	85341240			85341240	74.5	85341240		85341240	74.5
Sub-Total (A)(1)		1	85341240			85341240	74.5	85341240		85341240	74.5
(2)	Foreign										
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)		1	85341240			85341240	74.5	85341240		85341240	74.5
B	Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder										
(1)	Institutions (Domestic)										
(a)	Mutual Funds	14	1868258			1868258	1.63	1868258		1868258	1.63
(c)	Alternate Investment Funds	3	252027			252027	0.22	252027		252027	0.22
(e)	Insurance Companies	4	20654			20654	0.02	20654		20654	0.02
(i)	NBFCs registered with RBI	1	70			70	0	70		70	0
Sub-Total (B)(1)		22	2141009			2141009	1.87	2141009		2141009	1.87

(2)	Institutions (Foreign)										
(d)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	66	4039628			4039628	3.53	4039628		4039628	3.53
(e)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II	8	203495			203495	0.18	203495		203495	0.18
Sub-Total (B)(2)		74	4243123			4243123	3.7	4243123		4243123	3.7
(3)	Central Government / State Government(s)										
(4)	Non-institutions										
(b)	Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee directors)	1	200			200	0	200		200	0
(g)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	411893	19787044			19787044	17.27	19787044		19787044	17.27
(h)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	19	880032			880032	0.77	880032		880032	0.77
(i)	Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	4539	654492			654492	0.57	654492		654492	0.57
(l)	Bodies Corporate	781	858916			858916	0.75	858916		858916	0.75
(m)	Any Other (specify)	3818	645944			645944	0.56	645944		645944	0.56

Sub-Total (B)(4)		421051	22826628			22826628	19.93	22826628		22826628	19.93
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4)		421147	29210760			29210760	25.5	29210760		29210760	25.5
C	Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder										
Total ( A+B+C2 )		421148	114552000			114552000	100	114552000		114552000	100
Total (A+B+C )		421148	114552000			114552000	100	114552000		114552000	100

**Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group**

Sr.	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	Sub-categorization of shares		
					No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)		Sub-category (i)	Sub-category (ii)	Sub-category (iii)
A	Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group											
(1)	Indian											
(b)				74.5					85341240			
Sub-Total (A)(1)				74.5					85341240			
(2)	Foreign											
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)				74.5					85341240			
B	Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder											
(1)	Institutions (Domestic)											
(a)				1.63					1868258	0	0	0

(c)				0.22					252027	0	0	0
(e)				0.02					20654	0	0	0
(i)				0					70	0	0	0
Sub-Total (B)(1)				1.87					2141009	0	0	0
(2)	Institutions (Foreign)											
(d)				3.53					4039628	0	0	0
(e)				0.18					203495	0	0	0
Sub-Total (B)(2)				3.7					4243123	0	0	0
(3)	Central Government / State Government(s)											
(4)	Non-institutions											
(b)				0					200	0	0	0
(g)				17.27					19787039	0	0	0
(h)				0.77					880032	0	0	0
(i)				0.57					654492	0	0	0
(l)				0.75					858916	0	0	0
(m)				0.56					645944	0	0	0
Sub-Total (B)(4)				19.93					22826623	0	0	0
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4)				25.5					29210755	0	0	0
C	Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder											
Total ( A+B+C2 )				100					114551995			
Total (A+B+C )				100					114551995			

**Central Government/ State Government(s)**

Searial No.	1	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	THE PRESIDENT OF INDIA	<a href="#">Click here to go back</a>
PAN (II)	ZZZZZ9999Z	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	85341240	85341240
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)		
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)		
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	85341240	85341240
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	74.5	74.5
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)		
Class eg: X	85341240	85341240
Class eg:y		
Total	85341240	85341240
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	74.5	74.5
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)		
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)		
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and warrants (X)		
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	74.5	74.5
Number of Locked in shares (XII)		
No. (a)		
As a % of total Shares held (b)		
Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		
No. (a)		

As a % of total Shares held (b)		
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	85341240	85341240
Reason for not providing PAN		
Reason for not providing PAN	Textual Information(1)	
Shareholder type	Promoter	

### Text Block

Textual Information(1)	The President of India does not have PAN.
------------------------	---

### Mutual Funds

Searial No.	1	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	HDFC TRUSTEE COMPANY LTD. A/C HDFC BALANCED ADVANTAGE FUND	<a href="#">Click here to go back</a>
PAN (II)	AAATH1809A	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	1219087	1219087
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)		
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)		
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	1219087	1219087
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.06	1.06
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)		
Class eg: X	1219087	1219087
Class eg:y		
Total	1219087	1219087
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.06	1.06
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)		

No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)		
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)		
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.06	1.06
Number of Locked in shares (XII)		
No. (a)		
As a % of total Shares held (b)		
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	1219087	1219087
Reason for not providing PAN		
Reason for not providing PAN		
Sub-categorization of shares		
Shareholding (No. of shares) under		
Sub-category (i)	0	0
Sub-category (ii)	0	0
Sub-category (iii)	0	0

Any Other (specify)						
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	
Category	Clearing Members	Trusts	HUF	Employees	LLP	
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category	Category	Category	Category	Category	
Name of the Shareholders (I)						<a href="#">Click here to go back</a>
PAN (II)						Total
No. of the Shareholders (I)	42	12	3580	107	77	3818
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	109439	4051	469624	24383	38447	645944

No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)						
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)						
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	109439	4051	469624	24383	38447	645944
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.1	0	0.41	0.02	0.03	0.56
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)						
Class eg: X	109439	4051	469624	24383	38447	645944
Class eg:y						
Total	109439	4051	469624	24383	38447	645944
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	0.1	0	0.41	0.02	0.03	0.56
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)						
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)						
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)						
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.1	0	0.41	0.02	0.03	0.56
Number of Locked in shares (XII)						
No. (a)						
As a % of total Shares held (b)						
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	109439	4051	469624	24383	38447	645944
Reason for not providing PAN						
Reason for not providing PAN						
Sub-categorization of shares						
Shareholding (No. of shares) under						
Sub-category (i)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sub-category (ii)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sub-category (iii)	0	0	0	0	0	0